PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard D. SCHILE	03/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARDES Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	22 Bloomer Road
City:	Ridgefield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11687023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: clin@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Chih-Sheng Lin

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 2: Notaro & Michalos P.C.

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J576-005 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chih-Sheng Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=J576-005US-Assign-FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019022 FRAME: 0530

Atty. Docket No.: _J576-005 US___

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Richard D. SC	HILE		<u> </u>	
(hereinafter ca	lled the Assignor(s) herel	by sell, assign and trans	fer to	
ARDES Enter	orises, Inc.			
22 Bloomer R				
	onnecticut 06877			
			est in and to any and all inve	ntions
	s which are disclosed in to		By Acyl-Ethyleneurea, E	-norv
	Containing the Same an			<u>. p </u>
which applicati			,	
(a)	executed on the	day of	, 2007	
(b)	executed on the filed on the and given U.S. Application	day of	, 2007,	
	and given U.S. Application	on No		
extensions, dir for patents, ut States of Ame inventions and Protection of li	visions, roissues, substitu ility models or design righ rice, end any and all pate I discoveries, and to the ri industrial Property therefo	ites, renewals or contin hts, now or hereafler file ents, utility models or de ight to all benefits under r.	e granted therefor and any a uations thereof, lo all applica d in countries foreign to the l sign rights to be obtained fo the International Convention t	ations Jnited r said or the
	reby authorized and requal said Letters Patent, wi		sioner of Patents and Trade gnee.	marķs
charge all divid applications, a in securing an	sional, continuing, substi and execute all rightful ott d maintaining proper pate	itute, renewal, and reiss her papers, and general ent protection.	he undersigned will execute w ue patent applications and fo ly do everything possible for	oreign aiding
Signed at <u>f</u>	dysfield GT	, this a	ay of <u>March</u> , 20	007
Inventor(s):	Richard D. SCHI			
Witnesses:		Moscillo _ nos:e110.		
RECORD AND RET		TARO & MICHALOS P.C		
		100 Dutch Hill Road	•	
		Sulte 110		
	Orangel	burg, New York 10962- (845) 359-7700	2100	

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

RECORDED: 03/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019022 FRAME: 0531